KRA LEASING LIMITED

CIN: L65993DL1990PLC039637; Ph. No: 0124-4746817 E-mail: kraleasing1990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com Regd. Off: D-28, SMA Co-operative Industrial Estate, G.T. Karnal Road, Delhi-110033 Corp. Off: Plot No.3, Sector-11, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana

To,

Department of Corporate Services- Compliances Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai-400 070

Scrip Symbol: KRALEASING

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEB1 (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,.

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from Promoter and promoter group of the Company under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of shares held by them at the end of financial year 31st March 2024.

We are enclosing herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the aforesaid transaction.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thankingyou,

Yours faithfully,

For KRA LEASING LTD

Prashi Saxena Company Secretary Date:04.04.2024

KRA LEASING LIMITED

CIN: L65993DL1990PLC039637; Ph. No: 0124-4746817 E-mail: kraleasing1990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com Regd. Off: D-28, SMA Co-operative Industrial Estate, G.T. Karnal Road, Delhi-110033 Corp. Off: Plot No.3, Sector-11, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana

To,
Department of Corporate Services- Compliances
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai-400 070

Scrip Symbol: KRALEASING

Sub: <u>Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares **and** Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we, Promoter and Promoter Group along with person acting in concert (List attached and marked as Annexure-1) hold 94,25,340 shares of KRA Leasing Limited as on 31st March 2024 and we have not made any encumbrance on the shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Please note that I have been authorized for submission of this declaration by Co-Promoters **and other Persons Acting** in Concert.

Kindly take the same in **your** records.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

Name:- Rajesh Mehra

On Behalf of Promoter, Promoter Group & Person acting in concert

KRA LEASING LIMITED

CIN: L65993DL1990PLC039637; Ph. No: 0124-4746817 E-mail: kraleasing1990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com Regd. Off: D-28, SMA Co-operative Industrial Estate, G.T. Karnal Road, Delhi-110033 Corp. Off: Plot No.3, Sector-11, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana

Anenxure-1

Promoter, Promoter Group & Person acting in concert

Name	No of Shares held as on 31 st March 2024
AJAY MEHRA	930480
AJAY MEHRA AND SONS HUF .	460400
PARICHAY MEHRA	432800
RAJESH MEHRA	426340
N L MEHRA AND SONS HUF .	366300
PARINAY MEHRA	364000
SRI KRISHAN MEHRA	351500
SRI KRISHAN MEHRA & SONS HUF .	307600
RAJESH MEHRA AND SONS HUF .	289000
KANAV MEHRA	199000
RANBIR RAJ MEHRA	157600
SABHYATA SATIA	114400
PARAKH SEHGAL	112000
DEEPIKA MEHRA	77600
MALTI MEHRA	76520
NISHI MEHRA	75200
ESSCO SANITATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED	1438800
PROMPT CAPITAL & FINSER PRIVATE LIMITED	1136800
G.R.SALES PVT LTD	932400
SMG ENTERPRISES LIMITED	819600
JAQUAR AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED	357000
Total	94,25,340